February 8, 2019 The City Record

Ordinance No. 66-2019

Council Member: Kelley

An emergency ordinance to amend Sections 51 and 52 of Ordinance No.
323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended, relating to compensation for

various classifications.

WHEREAS,; this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual
daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:
Section 1. That the following sections:

Section 51 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended by
Ordinance No. 1405-18, passed December 3, 2018; and

Section 52 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended by
Ordinance No. 403-15, passed April 27, 2015, and Ordinance No. 561-18, passed
May 14, 2018
are amended to read as follows:
. | icinal |

That salaries and compensation in the following classifications shall be fixed by the
appointing authority in accordance with the schedule appearing after each classification:

Mini Maxi

1 Deputy Bailiff $27,491.00 $62,641.52
2 Deputy Bailiff Administrative Assistant | 34,167.00 54,858.71
3 Deputy Bailiff Administrative Assistant 11 39,167.00 72,690.12
4 Deputy Bailiff Alcohol & Drug Treatment 48,750.00 78,274.01
Coordinator/Drug Court Case Manager
5 Deputy Bailiff Assistant Chief of Security 48,750.00 78,274.01
6 Deputy Bailiff Assistant Jury Commissioner 44,167.00 70,245.91
7 Deputy Bailiff Central Scheduler 27,492.00 58,277.35
8 Deputy Bailiff Chief Bailiff 42,000.00 103,027.32
9 Deputy Bailiff Chief Court Reporter 52,500.00 84,295.10
10 Deputy Bailiff Chief Deputy Bailiff 58,333.00 93,661.20
11 Deputy Bailiff Chief Magistrate 71,667.00 115,069.48
12 Deputy Bailiff Chief of Security 48,750.00 84,773.96
13 Deputy Bailiff Chief Probation Officer 58,333.00 103,027.32
14 Deputy Bailiff Chief Social Worker 48,750.00 84,295.10
15 Deputy Bailiff Clerical Staff 27,492.00 58,277.35

Adopted Resolutions and Passed Ordinances Ord. No. 66-2019



February 8, 2019

The City Record

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Deputy Bailiff Clerk Typist

Deputy Bailiff Clerk Typist Supervisor
Deputy Bailiff Court Reporter

Deputy Bailiff Court Administrator

Deputy Bailiff Database Administrator |1
Deputy Bailiff Data Processor |

Deputy Bailiff Deputy Chief Court Reporter
Deputy Bailiff Deputy Court Administrator
Deputy Bailiff Deputy Director Central
Scheduling

Deputy Bailiff Deputy Director Information
Technology

Deputy Bailiff Director Central Scheduling
Deputy Bailiff Director Information Technology
Deputy Bailiff Drug Court Coordinator
Deputy Bailiff Finance Director

Deputy Bailiff HR/Personnel Director
Deputy Bailiff Intake Coordinator

Deputy Bailiff Jury Commissioner

Deputy Bailiff Law Clerk

Deputy Bailiff Magistrate

Deputy Bailiff Magistrate Project Coordinator
Deputy Bailiff Network Engineer |

Deputy Bailiff Network Engineer Il

Deputy Bailiff Network Engineer 11
Deputy Bailiff Office Manager

Officer

iife ial . :
Deputy Bailiff Private Secretary

Deputy Bailiff Probation Officer Supervisor
Deputy Bailiff Probation Systems
Administrator/Trainer

Deputy Bailiff Probation Training Coordinator
Deputy Bailiff Program Analyst |

Deputy Bailiff Program Analyst I1

Deputy Bailiff Project Manager 11

Deputy Bailiff Psychiatric Social Worker
Deputy Bailiff Psychology Assistant
Deputy Bailiff Public Information Officer
Deputy Bailiff Special Projects Officer
Deputy Bailiff Supervisor

Deputy Bailiff System Analyst 11

24,525.00
39,167.00
36,509.00
79,167.00
52,500.00
27,083.00
48,750.00
71,667.00
48,750.00

64,167.00

52,500.00
71,667.00
52,500.00
52,500.00
58,333.00
34,167.00
48,750.00
41,600.00
58,333.00
39,167.00
39,167.00
44,167.00
52,500.00
48,750.00
31,220.00
34,035.00
34,035.00

48,750.00

58,333.00
33,554.00

48,750.00
48,750.00

44,167.00
39,167.00
52,500.00
64,167.00
34,167.00
27,083.00
48,750.00
48,750.00
44,167.00
52,500.00

55,039.33
62,886.81
67,072.58
127,111.64
96,043.55
43,485.56
78,274.01
115,069.48
78,274.01

103,027.32

102,604.78
115,069.48
84,295.10
84,295.10
93,661.20
54,858.71
78,274.01
52,000,00
102,604.78
70,245.91
62,886.81
77,549.25
84,295.10
78,274.01
62,886.81
67,097.11
67,097.11

78,274.01
93,661.20
45,453.57
78,274.01
78,274.01

70,245.91
62,886.81
84,295.10
103,027.32
54,858.71
43,485.56
84,776.96
78,274.01
70,245.91
84,295.10

Adopted Resolutions and Passed Ordinances

Ord. No. 66-2019


marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out


February 8, 2019

The City Record

53 58 Deputy Bailiff Technical Support Specialist | 27,083.00 49,749.57
54 59 Deputy Bailiff Technical Support Specialist 11 39,167.00 62,886.81
55 _60 Deputy Bailiff Technical Support Specialist 111 44,167.00 70,245.91
56 61 Deputy Bailiff Warrant Officer 27,492.00 62,886.81
57 62 Probation Officer General 34,035.00 67,097.11
58 63 Personal Bailiff 63,969.00 85,591.85

Effective April 9, 2018, that salaries and compensation in the following classifications
shall be fixed by the appointing authority in accordance with the schedule appearing after each

classification:

1 Chief Housing Court Specialist $52,158.83  $92,427.06
2 Housing Court Administrative Assistant 23,063.94 58,939.38
3 Housing Court Administrator 80,000.00 120,000.00
4 Housing Court ADR Specialist 42,178.00 90,045.81
5 Housing Court Chief Bailiff 38,884.00 94,348.04
6 Housing Court Chief Magistrate 71,667.00 125,383.66
7 Housing Court Chief Social Worker 35,000.00 60,000.00
8 Housing Court Compliance Specialist 42,000.00 68,000.00
9 Housing Court Coordinator 23,064.00 56,182.76
10 Housing Court Court Reporter 23,715.99 62,343.65
11 Housing Court Deputy Administrator 65,000.00 100,000.00
12 Housing Court Deputy Bailiff 38,000.00 60,000.00
13 Housing Court Deputy Bailiff — Uniformed 22,173.84 58,272.37
14 Housing Court Deputy Bailiff Supervisor 42,815.88 74,798.61
15 Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Finance Officer 38,544.06 75,078.85
16 Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Judicial Clerk 21,993.75 54,490.42
17 Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Staff Attorney 29,585.00 74,922.62
18 Housing Court Deputy Chief Magistrate 69,360.00 102,000.00
18 19 Housing Court Deputy Chief Specialist 55,000.00 78,000.00
_ 20 Housing Court Director of Communications 60,000.00 90,000.00
19 21 Housing Court Law Clerk 31,200.00 40,000.00
20 22 Housing Court Magistrate 42,178.32 98,102.62
21 23 Housing Court Magistrates’ Personal Bailiff 23,063.94 54,755.16
22 24 Housing Court Personal Bailiff 63,969.00 94,737.11
23 25 Housing Court Project Coordinator 31,050.00 72,208.42
24 26 Housing Court Receptionist 23,064.00 37,603.68
25 27 Housing Court Scheduler 23,063.94 54,755.16
26 28 Housing Court Secretary 20,815.92 40,891.00
27 29 Housing Court Specialist 34,000.00 73,955.59
28 30 Housing Court Specialist - Mediation 29,585.48 63,002.69

Coordinator

Adopted Resolutions and Passed Ordinances

Ord. No. 66-2019


marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out


February 8, 2019 The City Record

29 31 Housing Court Student Aide 10.70 14.43
30 32 Housing Court Warrant Capias Officer 38,000.00 55,000.00

Section 2. That the following sections:

Section 51 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended by
Ordinance No. 1405-18, passed December 3, 2018; and

Section 52 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended by
Ordinance No. 403-15, passed April 27, 2015, and Ordinance No. 561-18, passed
May 14, 2018

are repealed.

Section 3. That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided
it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it
shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the
Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period
allowed by law.

Passed January 28, 2019.

Effective January 29, 2019.

Adopted Resolutions and Passed Ordinances Ord. No. 66-2019


marccibella
Cross-Out

marccibella
Cross-Out


