## Ordinance No. 66-2019

## **Council Member:** Kelley

# An emergency ordinance to amend Sections 51 and 52 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended, relating to compensation for various classifications.

**WHEREAS**, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

### BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

**Section 1.** That the following sections:

Section 51 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended by Ordinance No. 1405-18, passed December 3, 2018; and

Section 52 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended by Ordinance No. 403-15, passed April 27, 2015, and Ordinance No. 561-18, passed May 14, 2018

are amended to read as follows:

Section 51. Municipal Court Employees

That salaries and compensation in the following classifications shall be fixed by the appointing authority in accordance with the schedule appearing after each classification:

	Minimum Maximum		
1	Deputy Bailiff	\$27,491.00	\$62,641.52
2	Deputy Bailiff Administrative Assistant I	34,167.00	54,858.71
3	Deputy Bailiff Administrative Assistant II	39,167.00	72,690.12
4	Deputy Bailiff Alcohol & Drug Treatment	48,750.00	78,274.01
	Coordinator/Drug Court Case Manager		
5	Deputy Bailiff Assistant Chief of Security	48,750.00	78,274.01
6	Deputy Bailiff Assistant Jury Commissioner	44,167.00	70,245.91
7	Deputy Bailiff Central Scheduler	27,492.00	58,277.35
8	Deputy Bailiff Chief Bailiff	42,000.00	103,027.32
9	Deputy Bailiff Chief Court Reporter	52,500.00	84,295.10
10	Deputy Bailiff Chief Deputy Bailiff	58,333.00	93,661.20
11	Deputy Bailiff Chief Magistrate	71,667.00	115,069.48
12	Deputy Bailiff Chief of Security	48,750.00	84,773.96
13	Deputy Bailiff Chief Probation Officer	58,333.00	103,027.32
14	Deputy Bailiff Chief Social Worker	48,750.00	84,295.10
15	Deputy Bailiff Clerical Staff	27,492.00	58,277.35

1.5		04 505 00	55 000 00
16	Deputy Bailiff Clerk Typist	24,525.00	55,039.33
17	Deputy Bailiff Clerk Typist Supervisor	39,167.00	62,886.81
18	Deputy Bailiff Court Reporter	36,509.00	67,072.58
19	Deputy Bailiff Court Administrator	79,167.00	127,111.64
20	Deputy Bailiff Database Administrator II	52,500.00	96,043.55
21	Deputy Bailiff Data Processor I	27,083.00	43,485.56
22	Deputy Bailiff Deputy Chief Court Reporter	48,750.00	78,274.01
23	Deputy Bailiff Deputy Court Administrator	71,667.00	115,069.48
24	Deputy Bailiff Deputy Director Central	48,750.00	78,274.01
	Scheduling		
25	Deputy Bailiff Deputy Director Information	64,167.00	103,027.32
	Technology		
26	Deputy Bailiff Director Central Scheduling	52,500.00	102,604.78
27	Deputy Bailiff Director Information Technology	71,667.00	115,069.48
28	Deputy Bailiff Drug Court Coordinator	52,500.00	84,295.10
29	Deputy Bailiff Finance Director	52,500.00	84,295.10
30	Deputy Bailiff HR/Personnel Director	58,333.00	93,661.20
31	Deputy Bailiff Intake Coordinator	34,167.00	54,858.71
32	Deputy Bailiff Jury Commissioner	48,750.00	78,274.01
33	Deputy Bailiff Law Clerk	41,600.00	52,000,00
34	Deputy Bailiff Magistrate	58,333.00	102,604.78
35	Deputy Bailiff Magistrate Project Coordinator	39,167.00	70,245.91
36	Deputy Bailiff Network Engineer I	39,167.00	62,886.81
37	Deputy Bailiff Network Engineer II	44,167.00	77,549.25
38	Deputy Bailiff Network Engineer III	52,500.00	84,295.10
39	Deputy Bailiff Office Manager	48,750.00	78,274.01
40	Deputy Bailiff Pretrial Services Intake Officer	31,220.00	<u>62,886.81</u>
41	Deputy Bailiff Pretrial Services Release Officer	34,035.00	67,097.11
42	Deputy Bailiff Pretrial Services Supervision	34,035.00	<u>67,097.11</u>
	Officer		
<u>43</u>	Deputy Bailiff Pretrial Services Coordinator	48,750.00	78,274.01
44	Deputy Bailiff Pretrial Services Director	58,333.00	93,661.20
40 <u>45</u>	Deputy Bailiff Private Secretary	33,554.00	45,453.57
41 <u>46</u>	Deputy Bailiff Probation Officer Supervisor	48,750.00	78,274.01
42 47	Deputy Bailiff Probation Systems	48,750.00	78,274.01
	Administrator/Trainer	,	,
43 48	Deputy Bailiff Probation Training Coordinator	44,167.00	70,245.91
44 49	Deputy Bailiff Program Analyst I	39,167.00	62,886.81
45_50	Deputy Bailiff Program Analyst II	52,500.00	84,295.10
46_51	Deputy Bailiff Project Manager II	64,167.00	103,027.32
47_52	Deputy Bailiff Psychiatric Social Worker	34,167.00	54,858.71
48 53	Deputy Bailiff Psychology Assistant	27,083.00	43,485.56
49_54	Deputy Bailiff Public Information Officer	48,750.00	84,776.96
<u>50</u> 55	Deputy Bailiff Special Projects Officer	48,750.00	78,274.01
<u>50_55</u> <u>51_56</u>	Deputy Bailiff Supervisor	44,167.00	70,245.91
<u>51_50</u> <u>52_57</u>	Deputy Bailiff System Analyst II	52,500.00	84,295.10
~ <u>~</u>	$\sim - \frac{1}{2} $	,	0.,270.10

## The City Record

<u>53_58</u>	Deputy Bailiff Technical Support Specialist I	27,083.00	49,749.57
<u>54_59</u>	Deputy Bailiff Technical Support Specialist II	39,167.00	62,886.81
<u>55_60</u>	Deputy Bailiff Technical Support Specialist III	44,167.00	70,245.91
<u>56_61</u>	Deputy Bailiff Warrant Officer	27,492.00	62,886.81
<u>57_62</u>	Probation Officer General	34,035.00	67,097.11
<u>58_63</u>	Personal Bailiff	63,969.00	85,591.85

## Section 52. Housing Court Employees

Effective April 9, 2018, that salaries and compensation in the following classifications shall be fixed by the appointing authority in accordance with the schedule appearing after each classification:

	Minimum Maximum		
1	Chief Housing Court Specialist	\$52,158.83	\$92,427.06
2	Housing Court Administrative Assistant	23,063.94	58,939.38
3	Housing Court Administrator	80,000.00	120,000.00
4	Housing Court ADR Specialist	42,178.00	90,045.81
5	Housing Court Chief Bailiff	38,884.00	94,348.04
6	Housing Court Chief Magistrate	71,667.00	125,383.66
7	Housing Court Chief Social Worker	35,000.00	60,000.00
8	Housing Court Compliance Specialist	42,000.00	68,000.00
9	Housing Court Coordinator	23,064.00	56,182.76
10	Housing Court Court Reporter	23,715.99	62,343.65
11	Housing Court Deputy Administrator	65,000.00	100,000.00
12	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff	38,000.00	60,000.00
13	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff – Uniformed	22,173.84	58,272.37
14	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff Supervisor	42,815.88	74,798.61
15	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Finance Officer	38,544.06	75,078.85
16	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Judicial Clerk	21,993.75	54,490.42
17	Housing Court Deputy Bailiff/Staff Attorney	29,585.00	74,922.62
<u>18</u>	Housing Court Deputy Chief Magistrate	<u>69,360.00</u>	102,000.00
<u>18 19</u>	Housing Court Deputy Chief Specialist	55,000.00	78,000.00
20	Housing Court Director of Communications	<u>60,000.00</u>	<u>90,000.00</u>
<del>19</del> 21	Housing Court Law Clerk	31,200.00	40,000.00
<del>20</del> <u>22</u>	Housing Court Magistrate	42,178.32	98,102.62
<u>21 23</u>	Housing Court Magistrates' Personal Bailiff	23,063.94	54,755.16
<del>22</del> 24	Housing Court Personal Bailiff	63,969.00	94,737.11
<del>23</del> <u>25</u>	Housing Court Project Coordinator	31,050.00	72,208.42
24 26	Housing Court Receptionist	23,064.00	37,603.68
<del>25</del> 27	Housing Court Scheduler	23,063.94	54,755.16
<del>26</del> <u>28</u>	Housing Court Secretary	20,815.92	40,891.00
<del>27</del> 29	Housing Court Specialist	34,000.00	73,955.59
<u>28 30</u>	Housing Court Specialist - Mediation	29,585.48	63,002.69
	Coordinator		

<del>29</del> <u>31</u>	Housing Court Student Aide	10.70	14.43
<del>30</del> <u>32</u>	Housing Court Warrant Capias Officer	38,000.00	55,000.00

**Section 2.** That the following sections:

Section 51 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended by Ordinance No. 1405-18, passed December 3, 2018; and

Section 52 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended by Ordinance No. 403-15, passed April 27, 2015, and Ordinance No. 561-18, passed May 14, 2018

are repealed.

**Section 3.** That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

### Passed January 28, 2019.

#### Effective January 29, 2019.